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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tourism Finance Corporation of India (TFCI) has disbursed the loan/ fund for tourism related projects; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SMT. NIRMALA SITHARAMAN) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. Tourism Finance Corporation of India (TFCI) has so far sanctioned financial assistance to tourism sector
aggregating Rs. 6303.90 crore to 678 projects located in almost all parts of the country and has disbursed the sum of Rs. 3546.00
crore to these projects. In the State of Andhra Pradesh, TFCI has sanctioned 39 projects aggregating financial assistance of Rs.
326.91 crore. 

Details of the above are given in Annex. 
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